CAUTION / お断り
1. Please be sure that you carefully discuss your planned purchase with our sales division if you intend to use the products in this catalog or if you intend to use products for applications other than
those listed in this catalog.
2. Note that the contents of this catalog are subject to change without notice. When placing your order, please confirm the specifications and delivery conditions.
1. このｶﾀﾛｸﾞの記載の製品について、極めて高い信頼性が要求される用途でのご使用をご検討の場合、またはこのｶﾀﾛｸﾞに記載された用途以外でのご使用をご検討の場合は、必ず事前に当社営業窓口まで
ご相談ください。
2. 記載内容を予告なく変更することがありますのでご了承ください。ご注文に際しては仕様・納入仕様書などの取り交わしをお願いします。
Fixed Inductors for Surface Mounting

Part Number Lo (µH) Tolerance(%)
Q
min
Test
Frequency
(MHz)
DC
Resistance
(2) (Ω) max.
Rated
DC Current (3)
(mA) max.
Self Resonant
Frequency
( MHz ) min.
#FSLM2520-R10□ 0.10 J, K 30 25.2 0.21 570 680
#FSLM2520-R12□ 0.12 J, K 30 25.2 0.22 550 650
#FSLM2520-R15□ 0.15 J, K 30 25.2 0.25 500 530
#FSLM2520-R18□ 0.18 J, K 30 25.2 0.29 460 520
#FSLM2520-R22□ 0.22 J, K 30 25.2 0.30 430 390
#FSLM2520-R27□ 0.27 J, K 30 25.2 0.33 420 330
#FSLM2520-R33□ 0.33 J, K 30 25.2 0.39 400 310
#FSLM2520-R39□ 0.39 J, K 30 25.2 0.40 375 290
#FSLM2520-R47□ 0.47 J, K 30 25.2 0.44 350 260
#FSLM2520-R56□ 0.56 J, K 30 25.2 0.49 330 230
#FSLM2520-R68□ 0.68 J, K 30 25.2 0.52 320 200
#FSLM2520-R82□ 0.82 J, K 30 25.2 0.61 290 180
#FSLM2520-1R0□ 1.0 J, K 30 7.96 0.75 250 150
#FSLM2520-1R2□ 1.2 J, K 30 7.96 0.87 240 140
#FSLM2520-1R5□ 1.5 J, K 30 7.96 1.0   230 130
#FSLM2520-1R8□ 1.8 J, K 30 7.96 1.1   220 120
#FSLM2520-2R2□ 2.2 J, K 30 7.96 1.3   210 105
#FSLM2520-2R7□ 2.7 J, K 30 7.96 1.4   200 90
#FSLM2520-3R3□ 3.3 J, K 30 7.96 1.6   190 80
#FSLM2520-3R9□ 3.9 J, K 30 7.96 1.7   185 75
#FSLM2520-4R7□ 4.7 J, K 30 7.96 1.9   180 70
#FSLM2520-5R6□ 5.6 J, K 30 7.96 2.2   170 60
#FSLM2520-6R8□ 6.8 J, K 30 7.96 2.4   165 55
#FSLM2520-8R2□ 8.2 J, K 30 7.96 2.6   160 50
#FSLM2520-100□ 10 J, K 25 2.52 2.2 155 30
#FSLM2520-120□ 12 J, K 25 2.52 2.5 150 27
#FSLM2520-150□ 15 J, K 25 2.52 2.8 140 23
#FSLM2520-180□ 18 J, K 25 2.52 3.2 130 22
#FSLM2520-220□ 22 J, K 25 2.52 3.6 125 21
#FSLM2520-270□ 27 J, K 25 2.52 4.3 115 19
#FSLM2520-330□ 33 J, K 25 2.52 4.7 110 17
#FSLM2520-390□ 39 J, K 25 2.52 8.1 85 15
#FSLM2520-470□ 47 J, K 25 2.52 8.8 80 14
#FSLM2520-560□ 56 J, K 25 2.52 10.0 75 12.5
#FSLM2520-680□ 68 J, K 25 2.52 11.5 70 12
#FSLM2520-820□ 82 J, K 25 2.52 12.5 65 11
#FSLM2520-101□ 100 J, K 15 0.796 13.0 60 10
#FSLM2520-121□ 120 J, K 15 0.796 19.0 55 8
#FSLM2520-151□ 150 J, K 15 0.796 22.0 50 7.5
#FSLM2520-181□ 180 J, K 15 0.796 25.0 47 7
#FSLM2520-221□ 220 J, K 15 0.796 28.0 44 6.5
     □: Inductance tolerance インダクタンス許容差：J=±5% , K=±10%
(1) Inductance is measured with a LCR meter 4284A * or equivalent.
(2) DC resistance is measured with a Digital Multimeter TR6871
(Advantest) or equivalent.